
MA DPH - BSAS Peer Recovery Support Centers Director Contact  

 

Western Region 

Abbi Cushing  RECOVER Project                   
Western MA Training Consortium 

68 Federal Street 
Greenfield, MA 01301 

413-427-0198 acushing@wmtcinfo.org 
https://www.facebook.com/TheRECOVERProj
ect/  

Raymond 
Rodriguez 

Hope for Holyoke                    
Gandara Center 

100 Suffolk Street 
Holyoke, MA 01040 

413-296-6058 Rrodriguez2@gandaracenter.org 
https://www.facebook.com/HFHRC/   

Maria Lopez Valor Recovery Center     
Gandara Center 

383 Worthington Street 
Springfield, MA 01103 

413-736-8329 mlopez3@gandaracenter.org 
https://www.facebook.com/SpringfieldPeerR
ecoveryCenter/ 

Julie MacDonald Living in Recovery                        
Service Net 

75 North Street 
Pittsfield MA 01201 

413-570-8243
  

 jmacdonald@servicenet.org 
https://www.facebook.com/livinginrecoveryp
ittsfield/  

John Sullivan Northampton Recovery Center                                         
Western MA Training Consortium 

25 Armory Street 
Northampton, MA 
01060 

413-834-4127 jsullivan@wmtcinfo.org 
https://www.facebook.com/NRCrecovery/  

Gary Pratt  South County Recovery Center  
Rural Recovery   

67 State Rd, Great 
Barrington  

413-645-3564  
 

 

gary@rural-recovery.org  
www.facebook.com/SoCoRecovery  

Int. Maureen 
Babineau  

Recovery Center of HOPE 
Western MA Training Consortium 

52 Main St Ware  413-277-6290  mbabineau@wmtcinfo.org   
 https://www.facebook.com/RecoveryCenter
ofHOPEWare/  

Rebecca Dodge Have Hope Recovery Center  
Brien Center  

 37 Main Street 
North Adams, MA 
01247  
 

(413)346 -8896  rebecca.dodge@briencenter.org 

 

Central Region 

Michael Earielo Everyday Miracles            
Spectrum Health Systems 

25 Pleasant Street                    
Worcester, MA 01608 

774-670-4406     
x4406 

michael.earielo@spectrumhealthsystems.org 
https://www.facebook.com/EDMPeers/ 

Chanel LePore 
(Asst Director)  

No One Walks Alone  
FCP, Inc. Family Continuity 

9 Spring Street 
Whitinsville, MA 01588 

508-266-0210 https://nowarsc.org 
Clepore@familycontinuity.org 

Jackie Blanchard  Alyssa's Place                     
GAAMHA, Inc. 

297 Central St.   
Gardner, MA 01440 

978-632-0934   
x381 

jblanchard@gaamha.org 
https://www.facebook.com/alyssasplacePRSC
/   

Veronica Colon  Leaders of Restoration PRSC  
Restoration Recovery Inc. 

437 Main Street 
Fitchburg, MA 01420   
  

978-987-1258  
  

vcolon@rrcifitchburg.com 
https://www.facebook.com/TheRestorationR
ecoveryCenter/  

Ray Watson Ripple Effect PRSC 
GAAMHA, Inc.  

40 Spruce St. 
Leominster MA 01453 

978-894-5679    rwatson@gaamha.org 
https://www.facebook.com/gaamhainc/posts
/670876095079399/   

COMING SOON Southbridge Peer Recovery 
Center 
Spectrum Health Systems  

Southbridge      

Northeast Region 

Joanna Morillo New Beginnings                  
Spectrum Health Systems 

487 Essex Street                               
Lawrence, MA 01840 

978-655-3674 
x8895 

joanna.morillo@spectrumhealthsystems.org 
https://www.facebook.com/LawrenceRecove
ryCenter/   

Nicole Cardelle Recovery Café Lowell          
Lowell House  

20 Williams St                
Lowell, MA 01852 

978 941 4506  
Ext. 602 

ncardelle@lowellhouseinc.org 
https://www.facebook.com/recoverycafelow
ell/   

Tim Perry  Bridge Recovery Center      
Malden Overcoming Addiction 

239 Commercial Street 
Malden, MA 02148 

781-480-4933 
x930   

tperry@maldenovercomingaddiction.org 
https://www.facebook.com/MaldenRecovery
/ 

Molly Derr CORE Peer Recovery Center 
CCB Foundation  

11-15 Parker Street 
Gloucester, MA  01930 

351-217-1424 mollyd@corerecovery.org 

https://www.facebook.com/CORE.CCB/  

 

Kim Patterson Recovery Exchange 
Spectrum Health Systems 

35 Exchange Street  
Lynn, MA 01901 

617-980-9784 Kim.Patterson@spectrumhealthsystems.org 
 

Jon Howard Ray of Light Recovery Café 
Lowell House  

222 Washington St. 
Haverhill, MA 01832 
 

 978-886-8961  jhowrd@lowellhouseinc.org 

https://www.facebook.com/RayofLightRecov
ery/  

MetroWest Region    

Carmen Ortiz The Recovery Connection   
Spectrum Health Systems  

31 Main Street 
Marlborough, MA 01752 

774-843-5671   carmen.ortiz@spectrumhealthsystems.org 
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https://www.facebook.com/therecoveryconn
ection/  

Warren Nicoli A New Way                                       
Bay State Comm. Services 

85 Quincy Ave                             
Quincy, MA 02169 

617-302-3287 wnicoli@baystatecs.org 
https://www.facebook.com/ANWRecoveryCe
nter/  

Cory O'Brien Turning Point                     
Bay State Comm. Services 

32 Common Street                      
Walpole, MA 02081 

508-668-3960 cobrien@baystatecs.org 
https://www.facebook.com/TurningPointPee
rRecoveryCenter/  

Amy O'Dell  Anchored in Recovery                                         
S.M.O.C. 

17 Concord Street 
Framingham, MA 01702 

508-424-2520 
x201 

aodell@smoc.org 
https://www.facebook.com/people/Anchore
d-in-Recovery/100063706804299/  

Kristen Esson Weymouth Peer Recovery 
Center 
South Shore Peer Recovery  

383 Bridge St 
Weymouth, MA 02191 

 781-985-8064 kesson@southshorepeerreovery.org  

Southeast Region    

Todd Berreira Stairway to Recovery   
Gandara Center                

90 Main Street                 
Brockton, MA 02301 

774-257-5660 tbarreira@gandaracenter.org 
https://www.facebook.com/Stairway2Recove
ry/  

Shelby Silverson PIER Recovery Center  
Gandara Center 

209 Main Street                            
Hyannis, MA 02601 

508-827-6150 ssilverson@gandaracenter.org 
https://www.facebook.com/pierrecovery  

Destinee Barnes   Peer2Peer Recovery Center                 
Steppingstone 

175 North Main St. Fall 
River, MA 02720 

508-567-5086 dbarnes@steppingstoneinc.org 
https://www.facebook.com/P2PRSC/  

Christine 
Thompson-
Colbert 

The Red House                
MV Community Services 

12 Beach Road                           
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557 

508-693-7900 
x523 

CTColbert@mvcommunityservices.org 
https://www.facebook.com/MVPeerRecovery
Center/  

David Daniels 
R.I.S.E.                                           
PAACA 

497 Belleville Road                    
New Bedford, MA 02746 

774-762-4431 
x1 

DDaniels@PAACANB.onmicrosoft.com  
https://www.facebook.com/RISErecoverysup
portcenter/  

Bobby Jencks  
Plymouth Recovery Center                        
Gandara Center 

5 Main street                         
Plymouth, MA 02360 

774-277-2610 rjencks@gandaracenter.org 
https://www.facebook.com/PlymouthRecove
ryCenter/   

Lisa Reid Taunton Peer Recovery Center 
Community Counseling of Bristol 
County  

1 Washington St., 
Taunton, Ma. 02780 

 508-369-5162  lreid@comcounseling.org 

Aubrey Wilsey Falmouth Peer Recovery Center 
Gandara Center  

769 East Falmouth 
Highway 
Falmouth, MA 02540  

 508-996-8900   awilsey@gandaracenter.org  

Boston Region    

Loretta Leverett STEPRox  
NSCS 

153 Blue Hill Avenue                   
Roxbury, MA 02119 

617-442-7837 lleverett@northsuffolk.org 
https://www.facebook.com/StepRoxRecovery
SupportCenter/  

Dave DeCourcey 
Devine Recovery Center  
Gavin Foundation 

70 Devine Way                 
South Boston, MA 
02127 

857-496-7342 davedecourcey@gavinfoundation.org 
https://www.facebook.com/DevineRecovery
Center/  

Sandra Honter 
Williams 
  

Room to Grow                           
St. Francis House  

39 Boylston Street                        
Boston, MA 02116 

781-656-5027 shonterwilliams@STFRANCISHOUSE.ORG> 
https://www.facebook.com/sfhboston/  

Billy Magner   Recovery on the Harbor                    
NSCS 

983 Bennington Street                                 
East Boston, MA 02128 

617-874-8046 wmagner@northsuffolk.org 
https://www.facebook.com/ROHEastBoston/  

Anthony 
Robertson 

Torch Light Recovery Café 
Torch Light Recovery, Inc.  

2 Washington Street 
Dorchester MA 02121 

 617-465-1299 anthony@torchlightrecovery.org 
 

 Jesse Centamore  Jamaica Plain Recovery Center  
Victory Programs  

120 South Street  
Jamaica Plain, MA   

 617-801-9910 
 

jcentamore@vpi.org 
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